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Ladder Safety Answer Key 
1. B 
2. E 
3. E 
4. A 
5. C 
6. C



Ladder Safety Refresher Quiz 
1) The first step in using a ladder safely is:  

a. climbing it safely 
b. selecting the proper ladder 
c. tying it off  

2) Components to inspect before using a ladder include:  
a. rungs and rails 
b. hardware including nuts and bolts 
c. extension locks and spreaders  
d. feet, pads, and ropes  
e. all of the above  

3) When setting up a ladder it is important to:  
a. check for hazards 
b. look for overhead wires or electrical sources  
c. clear debris or obstructions  
d. avoid traffic or pedestrian areas  
e. all of the above  

4) The top of an extension ladder is 20 feet above the ground. How far from the wall 
should the base be?  

a. 5 feet  
b. 10 feet  
c. 2 feet  

5) When accessing an elevated surface such as a roof with a ladder, the top of the 
ladder should be how many feet above the surface?  

a. 6 feet or more 
b. even with the surface  
c. 3 feet  

6) You should begin to think about ladder safety rules when:  
a. you climb 4 feet or more 
b. you are under pressure to get the job done 
c. before selecting the ladder  


